Docket No.: 1479.008 10-13-2000 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMP No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 3.00 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 101487458 OCI▼ 2 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): David Sandelman Joseph Rey Name: Heat-Timer Corporation **Daniel Shprecher** Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 20 New Dutch Lane ☐ Merger ★ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement State: NJ ZIP: 07004 City: Fairfield Other \_\_ Execution Date: August 3, 2000 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/578,137 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **⊠** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Negrin, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Levisohn, Lerner, Berger & Langsam ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 757 Third Avenue - Suite 2400 8. Deposit account number: 02-2105 State: NY ZIP: 10017 City: New York DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 0/13/2000 NTHAI1 00000244 09578137 40.00)OP 1 g. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9/26/00 Barry E. Negrin, Esq. Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 011143 FRAME: 0702

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

PATENT	7				
For: <u>x</u>	_U.S. and/or <u>x</u> Foreign Rights _ U.S. Application or U.S. Paten _ Inventor(s) or Present Owner	t			
	deration of the payment by As of which is hereby acknowledg				•
	NOR (Inventor or person or en int name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address	•	, in the second		
Name: Address: Citizensh	David Sandelman 20 New Dutch Lane Fairfield, NJ 07004 ip: US	Name: Address: Citizenshi	Joseph Rey 40-23 Tierney Place Fairlawn, NJ 07410 ip: US	Name: Address: Citizenshi	Daniel Shprecher 5 Brentwood Road Highland Lakes, NJ 07422 p: US
	hereby	sells, as	signs, and transfers to		
ASSIGN Type or pr Name:	NEE: int name of ASSIGNEE, Address and N  Heat-Timer Corporation				
Address	•		New Jersey 07004		
and the	successors, assigns and lega	il represe	ntatives of the ASSIGNEE		
	the entire right, title and intere an undivided territorial possessions	est percent (			and its
_x_	check the followi and in all foreign countries, in		oreign rights are also to be assigne Il rights to claim priority,	a)	
in and t	o any and all improvements w	hich are o	disclosed in the invention entit	tled:	
	Electronic Message Deliver The Monitoring Of Equipme				
Attorney	File No.: 1479.008 (cr	neck and cor	mplete (a), (b), (c), or (d))		

PATENT REEL: 011143 FRAME: 0703

and which is found in:	
	executed on even date herewith.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	executed on
(c) <u>x</u> U.S. patent application	Serial No. <u>09/578,137</u> filed on <u>May 24, 2000</u> .
(d)U.S. Patent No	application filed
(e) U.S. provisional patent	application filed
A	
	address to which correspondence is to be
_	ng patent maintenance fees is being sent
separately.	
(also check (e	) if foreign application(s) is also being completed)
(f) _x_ and any legal equivate to claim priority.	alent thereof in a foreign country, including the right
and in and to all Latters Datant to	be obtained for said invention by the above application or any
	substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
examination thereof	Substitute thereof, and do to lottere patent any release of the
CAMINICACION	
ASSIGNOR hereby covena	nts that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been
	ch would conflict with this assignment;
	its that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with
all pertinent facts and documents rel	ating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents
all pertinent facts and documents rel as may be known and accessible t	ating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents o ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference,
as may be known and accessible t litigation or proceeding related there	o ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, eto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal
as may be known and accessible t litigation or proceeding related there representatives any and all papers, in	o ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, eto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal nstruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue
as may be known and accessible t litigation or proceeding related there representatives any and all papers, in and enforce all application, said inv	o ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, eto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal enstruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue rention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which
as may be known and accessible t litigation or proceeding related there representatives any and all papers, in	o ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, eto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue rention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which arry out the purposes thereof.
as may be known and accessible to litigation or proceeding related there representatives any and all papers, in and enforce all application, said inverse be necessary or desirable to contact the same and the same	o ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, eto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue tention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which earry out the purposes thereof.
as may be known and accessible to litigation or proceeding related there representatives any and all papers, in and enforce all application, said inverse be necessary or desirable to contact the same and the same	o ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, eto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue rention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which arry out the purposes thereof.  We hereunto set hand and seal this
as may be known and accessible to litigation or proceeding related there representatives any and all papers, in and enforce all application, said inverse be necessary or desirable to compare the same and with the same and the	o ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, eto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue tention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which arry out the purposes thereof.  We hereunto set hand and seal this   (Date of Signing)
as may be known and accessible to litigation or proceeding related there representatives any and all papers, in and enforce all application, said inverse be necessary or desirable to compare the same and with the same and the	o ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, eto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue rention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which arry out the purposes thereof.  We hereunto set hand and seal this
as may be known and accessible to litigation or proceeding related there representatives any and all papers, in and enforce all application, said involved the recessary or desirable to compare the results of the same and enforces all application. In WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have	o ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, eto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue tention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which arry out the purposes thereof.  We hereunto set hand and seal this   (Date of Signing)
as may be known and accessible to litigation or proceeding related there representatives any and all papers, in and enforce all application, said involved the recessary or desirable to compare the results of the same and enforces all application. In WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have	o ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, eto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue tention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which arry out the purposes thereof.  We hereunto set hand and seal this   (Date of Signing)
as may be known and accessible to litigation or proceeding related there representatives any and all papers, in and enforce all application, said involved may be necessary or desirable to compare the same statement of th	o ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, eto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue tention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which arry out the purposes thereof.  We hereunto set hand and seal this    Soc   Date of Signing
as may be known and accessible to litigation or proceeding related there representatives any and all papers, in and enforce all application, said involved the recessary or desirable to compare the results of the same and enforces all application. In WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have	o ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, eto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue tention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which arry out the purposes thereof.  We hereunto set hand and seal this   (Date of Signing)
as may be known and accessible to litigation or proceeding related there representatives any and all papers, in and enforce all application, said involved may be necessary or desirable to compare the same statement of th	o ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, eto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue tention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which arry out the purposes thereof.  We hereunto set hand and seal this    Soc   Date of Signing
as may be known and accessible to litigation or proceeding related there representatives any and all papers, in and enforce all application, said involved may be necessary or desirable to compare the same statement of th	o ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, eto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue tention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which earry out the purposes thereof.  We hereunto set hand and seal this    Solution   Solution
as may be known and accessible to litigation or proceeding related there representatives any and all papers, in and enforce all application, said involved may be necessary or desirable to compare the same statement of th	o ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, eto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue tention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which arry out the purposes thereof.  We hereunto set hand and seal this    Soc   Date of Signing
as may be known and accessible to litigation or proceeding related there representatives any and all papers, in and enforce all application, said inviting the necessary or desirable to continuous linear than the necessary of th	o ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, eto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue tention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which arry out the purposes thereof.  We hereunto set hand and seal this    Solution   Solution
as may be known and accessible to litigation or proceeding related there representatives any and all papers, in and enforce all application, said involved may be necessary or desirable to compare the same statement of th	o ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, eto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue tention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which arry out the purposes thereof.  We hereunto set hand and seal this    Solution   Solution
as may be known and accessible to litigation or proceeding related there representatives any and all papers, in and enforce all application, said inviting the necessary or desirable to continuous linear than the necessary of th	o ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, eto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue tention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which arry out the purposes thereof.  We hereunto set hand and seal this    Solution   Solution
as may be known and accessible to litigation or proceeding related there representatives any and all papers, in and enforce all application, said inviting the necessary or desirable to continuous linear than the necessary of th	o ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, eto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue tention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which arry out the purposes thereof.  We hereunto set hand and seal this     Soc   Date of Signing
as may be known and accessible to litigation or proceeding related there representatives any and all papers, in and enforce all application, said inviting the necessary or desirable to continuous linear than the necessary of th	o ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, eto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue tention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which arry out the purposes thereof.  We hereunto set hand and seal this    Solution   Solution
as may be known and accessible to litigation or proceeding related there representatives any and all papers, in and enforce all application, said inviting the necessary or desirable to continuous linear than the necessary of th	o ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, eto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue tention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which arry out the purposes thereof.  We hereunto set hand and seal this     Soc   Date of Signing
as may be known and accessible to litigation or proceeding related there representatives any and all papers, in and enforce all application, said inviting the necessary or desirable to continuous linear than the necessary of th	o ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, eto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue tention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which earry out the purposes thereof.  We hereunto set hand and seal this
as may be known and accessible to litigation or proceeding related there representatives any and all papers, in and enforce all application, said inviting the necessary or desirable to complete the same statement of the	o ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, eto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue tention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which arry out the purposes thereof.  We hereunto set hand and seal this
as may be known and accessible to litigation or proceeding related there representatives any and all papers, in and enforce all application, said inviting the necessary or desirable to complete the same states of the same	o ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, seto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue rention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which arry out the purposes thereof.  We hereunto set hand and seal this
as may be known and accessible to litigation or proceeding related there representatives any and all papers, it and enforce all application, said inviting the necessary or desirable to complete the same states of the same	o ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, eto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue tention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which arry out the purposes thereof.  We hereunto set hand and seal this

**RECORDED: 10/02/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011143 FRAME: 0704